GS82582DT19/37GE-450/400/375/333
288Mb SigmaQuad-II+TM
   Burst of 4 SRAM
450 MHz–333 MHz
1.8 V VDD
1.8 V and 1.5 V I/O
165-Bump BGA
Commercial Temp

.4
6
1.
50
 M
AX
.
GS82582DT19/37GE-450/400/375/333
Specifications cited are subject to change without notice. For latest documentation see http://www.gsitechnology.com.
Rev:  1.03d  2/2020 26/26 © 2012, GSI Technology
Ordering Information—GSI SigmaQuad-II+ SRAM
Org Part Number1 Type Package
Speed
(MHz) TJ
2
16M x 18 GS82582DT19GE-450 SigmaQuad-II+ B4 SRAM RoHS-compliant 165-bump BGA 450 C
16M x 18 GS82582DT19GE-400 SigmaQuad-II+ B4 SRAM RoHS-compliant 165-bump BGA 400 C
16M x 18 GS82582DT19GE-375 SigmaQuad-II+ B4 SRAM RoHS-compliant 165-bump BGA 375 C
16M x 18 GS82582DT19GE-333 SigmaQuad-II+ B4 SRAM RoHS-compliant 165-bump BGA 333 C
16M x 18 GS82582DT19GE-450I SigmaQuad-II+ B4 SRAM RoHS-compliant 165-bump BGA 450 I
16M x 18 GS82582DT19GE-400I SigmaQuad-II+ B4 SRAM RoHS-compliant 165-bump BGA 400 I
16M x 18 GS82582DT19GE-375I SigmaQuad-II+ B4 SRAM RoHS-compliant 165-bump BGA 375 I
16M x 18 GS82582DT19GE-333I SigmaQuad-II+ B4 SRAM RoHS-compliant 165-bump BGA 333 I
8M x 36 GS82582DT37GE-450 SigmaQuad-II+ B4 SRAM RoHS-compliant 165-bump BGA 450 C
8M x 36 GS82582DT37GE-400 SigmaQuad-II+ B4 SRAM RoHS-compliant 165-bump BGA 400 C
8M x 36 GS82582DT37GE-375 SigmaQuad-II+ B4 SRAM RoHS-compliant 165-bump BGA 375 C
8M x 36 GS82582DT37GE-333 SigmaQuad-II+ B4 SRAM RoHS-compliant 165-bump BGA 333 C
8M x 36 GS82582DT37GE-450I SigmaQuad-II+ B4 SRAM RoHS-compliant 165-bump BGA 450 I
8M x 36 GS82582DT37GE-400I SigmaQuad-II+ B4 SRAM RoHS-compliant 165-bump BGA 400 I
8M x 36 GS82582DT37GE-375I SigmaQuad-II+ B4 SRAM RoHS-compliant 165-bump BGA 375 I
8M x 36 GS82582DT37GE-333I SigmaQuad-II+ B4 SRAM RoHS-compliant 165-bump BGA 333 I
 Notes:
1. For Tape and Reel add the character “T” to the end of the part number. Example: GS82582DTxxGE-300T.
2. C = Commercial Temperature Range. I = Industrial Temperature Range.
SigmaQuad-II+ SRAM Revision History

• (Rev1.03a:  Corrected erroneous information in Input and Output
Leakage Characteristics table)
• (Rev1.03b:  Corrected typo in ordering information table)
• (Rev1.03c:  Updated CQ Phase Distortion data for 375 MHz in AC
Char table; Updated CQ High for 333 MHz)
• Rev1.03d:  Corrected power up sequence in Power Supplies table)
Mouser Electronics
Authorized Distributor
Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:
 GSI Technology:
  GS82582DT19GE-375I  GS82582DT19GE-400I  GS82582DT19GE-333I  GS82582DT37GE-400  GS82582DT37GE-
375  GS82582DT37GE-450  GS82582DT19GE-400  GS82582DT19GE-333  GS82582DT19GE-450I
GS82582DT19GE-375  GS82582DT37GE-400I  GS82582DT37GE-450I  GS82582DT37GE-333  GS82582DT37GE-
333I  GS82582DT37GE-375I  GS82582DT19GE-450